
CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 20 
Chapter 94/3 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.   
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.8 

  

 9401  SEATS (OTHER THAN THOSE OF 9402), 
WHETHER OR NOT CONVERTIBLE INTO BEDS, 
AND PARTS THEREOF: 
 

  

 9401.10.00 01 No - Seats of a kind used for aircraft 
 

 Free 
 

 9401.20.00 02 No - Seats of a kind used for motor vehicles 
 

 5% 
 

 9401.30.00 03 No - Swivel seats with variable height adjustment 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 9401.40.00 04 No -  Seats other than garden seats or camping equipment, 
convertible into beds 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 9401.5  - Seats of cane, osier, bamboo or similar materials: 
 

  

 9401.51.00 20 No - - Of bamboo or rattan 
 

 5% 
 

 9401.59.00 30 No - - Other 
 

 5% 
 

 9401.6  - Other seats, with wooden frames: 
 

  

 9401.61.00 06 No - - Upholstered 
 

 5% 
 

 9401.69.00 07 No - - Other 
 

 5% 
 

 9401.7  - Other seats, with metal frames: 
 

  

 9401.71.00 08 No - - Upholstered 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 9401.79.00 09 No - - Other 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 9401.80.00 10 .. - Other seats 
 

 5% 
 

 9401.90  - Parts: 
 

  

 9401.90.10 11 No - - - Of seats of a kind used for aircraft 
 

 Free 
 

 9401.90.20 12 No - - - Of seats of a kind used for motor vehicles 
 

 5% 
 

 9401.90.90 13 .. - - - Other 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 20 
Chapter 94/4 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.   
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

 

  

 9402  MEDICAL, SURGICAL, DENTAL OR 
VETERINARY FURNITURE (FOR EXAMPLE, 
OPERATING TABLES, EXAMINATION TABLES, 
HOSPITAL BEDS WITH MECHANICAL FITTINGS, 
DENTISTS' CHAIRS); BARBERS' CHAIRS AND 
SIMILAR CHAIRS, HAVING ROTATING AS WELL 
AS BOTH RECLINING AND ELEVATING 
MOVEMENTS; PARTS OF THE FOREGOING 
ARTICLES: 
 

  

 9402.10.00 39 .. - Dentists', barbers' or similar chairs and parts thereof 
 

 Free 
 

 9402.90.00 16 .. - Other 
 

 

 5% 

 9403  OTHER FURNITURE AND PARTS THEREOF: 
 

  

 9403.10.00 40 No - Metal furniture of a kind used in offices 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 9403.20.00  - Other metal furniture 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

  18 No  Traymobiles, tea trolleys and the like   
  19 ..  Other 

 
  

 9403.30.00 41 No - Wooden furniture of a kind used in offices 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 9403.40.00 24 No - Wooden furniture of a kind used in the kitchen 
 

 5% 
 

 9403.50.00 23 No - Wooden furniture of a kind used in the bedroom 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 9403.60.00  - Other wooden furniture 
 

 5% 
 

  25 No  Outdoor furniture   
  26 No  Coffee tables, nests of tables and the like   
  27 No  Buffets, sideboards, wall units and the like 

 
  

    Tables, NSA:   
  28 No  .Dining   
  29 No  .Other 

 
  

  42 No  Other 
 

  

 9403.70.00  - Furniture of plastics 
 

 5% 
 

  52 No  Indoor furniture   
  37 No  Outdoor furniture 

 
  

 9403.8  -  Furniture of other materials, including cane, osier, 
bamboo or similar materials: 

 

  

 9403.81.00 50 No - - Of bamboo or rattan 
 

 5% 
 

 9403.89.00 61 No - - Other 
 

 5% 
 

 9403.90.00 03 .. - Parts 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

  Section 20 
Chapter 94/5 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.   
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.7 

  

 9404  MATTRESS SUPPORTS; ARTICLES OF BEDDING 
AND SIMILAR FURNISHING (FOR EXAMPLE, 
MATTRESSES, QUILTS, EIDERDOWNS, 
CUSHIONS, POUFFES AND PILLOWS) FITTED 
WITH SPRINGS OR STUFFED OR INTERNALLY 
FITTED WITH ANY MATERIAL OR OF 
CELLULAR RUBBER OR PLASTICS, WHETHER 
OR NOT COVERED: 
 

  

  9404.10.00 04 No - Mattress supports 
 

 Free 
 

 9404.2  - Mattresses: 
 

  

 9404.21.00 05 No - - Of cellular rubber or plastics, whether or not 
covered 

 

 Free 
 

 9404.29.00 06 No - - Of other materials 
 

 Free 
 

 9404.30.00 25 No - Sleeping bags  5% 
 

 9404.90.00  - Other 
 

 5% 
 

    Continental quilts (continental blankets):   
  25 No  .With synthetic filling   
  26 No  .Other 

 
  

  10 No  Bedspreads, NSA   
  11 No  Cushions   
  12 No  Other   



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 20 
Chapter 94/6 (Chapter 95 follows) 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.   
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

 

  

 9405  LAMPS AND LIGHTING FITTINGS INCLUDING 
SEARCHLIGHTS AND SPOTLIGHTS AND PARTS 
THEREOF, NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED OR 
INCLUDED; ILLUMINATED SIGNS, 
ILLUMINATED NAME-PLATES AND THE LIKE, 
HAVING A PERMANENTLY FIXED LIGHT 
SOURCE, AND PARTS THEREOF NOT 
ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED: 
 

  

 9405.10.00  - Chandeliers and other electric ceiling or wall lighting 
fittings, excluding those of a kind used for lighting 
public open spaces or thoroughfares 

 

 5% 
CA:Free 

  13 No  Chandeliers of glass (including crystal) or base 
metal 

  

  51 No  Industrial   
  37 No  Emergency (including exit signs, incandescent 

and fluorescent) 
 

  

    Indoor other than industrial and emergency:   
  38 No  .Fluorescent   
  39 No  .Down lights   
  40 No  .Other 

 
  

  53 No  Other (including outdoor) 
 
 

  

 9405.20.00 15 No - Electric table, desk, bedside or floor-standing lamps 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 9405.30.00 16 .. - Lighting sets of a kind used for Christmas trees 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 9405.40.00  - Other electric lamps and lighting fittings 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

  43 ..  Less than or equal to 400 W   
  44 ..  Greater than 400 W 

 
  

 9405.50  - Non-electrical lamps and lighting fittings: 
 

  

 9405.50.10 48 .. - - - Candlesticks of glass 
 

 Free 
 

 9405.50.90 19 .. - - - Other 
 

 5% 
 

 9405.60.00 20 .. -  Illuminated signs, illuminated name-plates and the 
like  
 

 5% 
 

 9405.9  - Parts: 
 

  

 9405.91.00 21 .. - - Of glass 
 

 5% 
 

 9405.92.00 22 .. - - Of plastics 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 9405.99.00 23 .. - - Other 
 

 5% 
 
 

 9406.00.00 24 .. PREFABRICATED BUILDINGS  5% 
CA:Free 
 

 


